PARABODY INC.

LOW ROW ATTACHMENT
049 / 849

PRODUCT ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTION SHEETS

TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY:

3/4 INCH SOCKET

9/16 INCH SOCKET
ADJUSTABLE WRENCH
RUBBER MALLET or HAMMER

REVISION: A

If you experience any problems with the assembly of this product, please contact your
dealer or your PARABODY Customer Service representative at:

1-800-328-9714.



"NId MO0T ALFIVS U0 im doe[d ul pjoy pue Suines

o0y palisap a3 01 ATAIWASSY HdNL INANLSALAY 93U 1oA0 A THINHSSY HOVHE LOOA U 3plfS L
‘Suimesp

uo umoys se X TFINASSY AOVII LOOA 31 03 SANILS AIS NON ‘NI 7/1-S X 7/1-T () noj yoeny 9

ATAINASSY ADVUE LOOJ 343 JO pud Juoyy sy ojut gy ANF "OS "NI T (1) U0 Hasu] S

(dN AAIS HSN'Td ATFNASSY ASVATd “A9NL FHL 4O dOL IHL OL
HSN'TA SI X TIWASSY A9NL INTFWLSNLAY AHL NO LAMOVIL AHL :ALON) 'SLNN JO0TAN
NI Z/1 (2) om1 pue ‘SYFHSVM ‘NI 7/1 (#) In0} ‘S1109 "NI 7/1-€ X /1 (7) om) Suisn ‘Suimerp

U0 umoys se SVg pue LI0ddNS LVAS o 03 X TIINASSY A9N.L INFWLSNLAV 241 3|quassy 8%

o

"AAVISIA ASVITd ATIWASSY STHL 4O4 AIIINOTH LON S1 ALV 1d YOLDANNOD AHL

"ATANASSY F90L INTWLSNLAY Y1 JO PUs Ju0L a3 0l Jv) ANA "OS NI ¥/€-1 (1) 2u0 1su] T
"pIeoSIp pue
‘ANIHDVIAL LV'T 241 JO ISV 943 01 LIOddNS LVAS U} JO A[qUIdSSE dY} WO1) 2JeMPIRY 3U3 SA0WSY 1

010) UINTHOVIA LV'I ONODH Pue INITHOVIA LV'T AXONTAA

SNOILOAQYWLSNI ATIINASSY INHINHOV.LLY MOY MOT 6¥8/ 6V0

T [T 1 [ 1T 1 1T 1 ] 1T 1 I
R
h o _ 43! _ ! _ U1 _ Ul _ /1 _

AATINY HLONIT L1049
————HLONTT L1108 ————|

[

L1049 dHL 40 dAVIH JHL 40 FAISYUAANN FHL WOYd ATYNSVII ST HLONAT L1049 *ALON

e HLINSAUOT ALNVIMVA ‘QuVD LOVLS09 ¢
| S L1V MOY MOT 1/1 OV ‘ASSV dMdH 1065129 v
| AVEDAITE F9NL ATVLSNrAy “LINGIM r0/T0LYBCY €
| I AVID/LHM 90V ¥4 100d ‘LING 1M PO/€0LSTCO <
[ I AVIO/LHM $/1-$ X TX ¥/1 “ALV1d PO/€0LETO9 1
ALO NOLLAIIODSHA HHIINON LIVd WH.LI
SLAYVA/SINHNATIA

.— ..................................................... <O v—loﬁ Ommozm nﬁ*{U —ONWO#@ .Oﬁ
4— ................................................ <ov~lo— Om v\m M sz rﬁm{U ~ON\OMN© .o
o Z/1-S X T/1-T AIS-NON ‘dI¥.LS L00LL1O g
[ e Z DNIDOT ATAAYS Nid 1OV 109 ”
g s Z/1-€ X 91-8/¢ ZOHH ‘L1709 V6701 9
g s b/1-¢ X €1-7/1 ZOHH ‘L7104 316701 ¢€ ¢
g e 91-8/¢ SIDOTTAN ‘LN 208201 .
g €1-7/T IDOTAN ‘LON 108701 -
e Q1 7/1 LV “WAHSYA Z0SZ01< -z
o a1 8/ LVTd WIHSYA 10SZ01€ 1
ALO NOILLJTIOSHA HHIINNN LAVd WH.LT
HIVAAIVH

ATHINHSSY DONINNIDAG TIJOJHI SLIVd TIV LNNOD ANV LJOS

LSI'T SLAVd ATIINASSY INAINHOV.LLY MOd MOT 6¥8/ 640



049 /849 LOW ROW ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

BODYSMITH BENCH WIDE and NARROW

L)

MULTI-ANGLE BENCH

L2

Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.

Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY and the CONNECTOR PLATE to the FRONT
LEG of the BENCH as shown on drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN.
WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN. NYLOCK NUTS. (NOTE: THE BRACKET ON THE ADJUSTMENT
TUBE ASSEMBLY IS FLUSH TO THE TOP OF THE TUBE, PLEASE ASSEMBLE FLUSH SIDE
UP)

Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.

Attach four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.

Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole :
setting and hold in place with on SAFETY LOCK PIN. M

Remove the hardware from the assembly of the FRONT LEG to the BENCH, and discard.
Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.

Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY and the CONNECTOR PLATE to the BENCH as
shown on drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN.
NYLOCK NUTS. (NOTE: THE BRACKET ON THE ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY IS FLUSH
TO THE TOP OF THE TUBE, PLEASE ASSEMBLE FLUSH SIDE UP)

Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.

Attach four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.

Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole
setting and hold in place with on SAFETY LOCK PIN.

049 / 849 LOW ROW ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

IMPORTANT:

THE LOW ROW ATTACHMENT WAS DESIGNED TO BE USED ON SEVERAL PARABODY
PRODUCTS. PLEASE FOLLOW THE INSTRUCTIONS INTENDED FOR YOUR SPECIFIC PRODUCT:

FLAT/INCLINE/DECLINE BENCH
FLAT and INCLINE BENCH

BODYSMITH BENCH WIDE and NARROW
MULTI-ANGLE BENCH

DELUXE LAT MACHINE

ECONO LAT MACHINE (010)

FLAT/INCLINE/DECLINE BENCH:

1. Remove the hardware from the assembly of the FRONT LEG to the BENCH, and discard.

2. Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.
Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY and the CONNECTOR PLATE to the BENCH as
shown on drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN.

NYLOCK NUTS. (NOTE: THE BRACKET ON THE ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY IS FLUSH
TO THE TOP OF THE TUBE, PLEASE ASSEMBLE FLUSH SIDE UP)

LI

4. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.

S. Attach four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.

6. Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole
setting and hold in place with the SAFETY LOCK PIN.

FLAT and INCLINE BENCH

1. Remove the hardware from the assembly of the FRONT LEG to the BENCH, and discard.

2. Insert one (1) 1-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY.
Assemble the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY and the CONNECTOR PLATE to the BENCH as
shown on drawing, using two (2) 3/8 X 3-1/2 IN. BOLTS, four (4) 3/8 IN. WASHERS, and two (2) 3/8 IN.

NYLOCK NUTS. (NOTE: THE BRACKET ON THE ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY IS FLUSH
TO THE TOP OF THE TUBE, PLEASE ASSEMBLE FLUSH SIDE UP)

[¥5)

4. Insert one (1) 2 IN. SQ. END CAP into the front end of the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY.

S. ~ Attach, four (4) 2-1/2 X 5-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIPS to the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY as shown on
drawing.

6. Slide the FOOT BRACE ASSEMBLY over the ADJUSTMENT TUBE ASSEMBLY to the desired hole
setting and hold in place with on SAFETY LOCK PIN.



YL LA qup| ¥8/5 | INT o) 7878 | 3MP aa ~

m l 40 —.h.mxm WINONY
99¢79 azs|  Ch/ ) yes

‘ON_ONIMYND

LOL6Y8 ‘LOL6Y0 ‘LSNI >mw<HE TWNOLLOVaIA

~ =

dvO ON3 OS NI ¢
3Oovdd 1004

TVNIDEA

(CALON SV 1d30X3) A18NISSY

N K el N
N SOV Y

N AR A
1§ eommem |
Y AR E
N N

3 N
N AN N
N \

S30ONVHETI0L
(+) di¥LS QIMSNON Z/1—S X 2/L—2

Nid X001 Al34VS

() LNN 0071 NI 8/¢

(2) ¥3IHSYM NI 8/¢
(2) INN MO01 NI ¢/1
(2) ¥3HSYM NI ¢/1

N //
< ~. g
™. YIGNNN TVINES
(¢) 108 N1 v/1=¢ X 2/} NG S dv0 N3 DS NI ¥/g~1
(2) wIHSYM NI 2/ L o XT@NISSY Janl ININISNrav
INIHOVA LV1 ONOJ3 /A
INTHOVA LV IXN13d N
//
\\@\ /\/
e /,/
N /
() 1108 NI ¢/1—¢ X 8/¢ <> N
(2) Y3IHSYM NI 8/% IUVId HOLYANNGS ,/,
HON3Ig JONV-ILINA <> -
(2) 1108 NI 2/1—¢ X 8/¢ -
AONIE HLINSAGOd 0

HONIE INTONT IV1d aNV @
HONIE 3NMO3a INMONT IV1d

3LV1ld dOLOINNOD

b/ | NA[ e8] - 1o1ev0 aaaav| g (2) d3HSYM NI 8/¢

¥8/¢ | 1na | zesz asvaEy manN| VY - <>

T B e () 1108 NI 2/1-¢ X 8/¢ NMOHS SV 10
SNOISIATY NOLLIRIOS3a ON Hsvd




